


IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

When using an electrical appliance, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS VACUUM CLEANER.

WARNING

To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury:

» o not use outdoors or on wet surfaces.

» Do not leave vacuurm cleaner when plugged in. Turn off the switch and unplug the electrical cord when not in use and before servicing.

+ Do not allow to be used as a toy. Close attention is necessary when used by or near children.

« Use only as described in this manual, Use only manufacturer’s recommended attachments.

» Do not use with damaged cord or plug. If vacuum cleaner is not working as it should, has been dropped, damaged, left outdoors, or dropped
o water, relurn i 1o & service center before using.

» Do not pull or carry by cord, use cord as a handle, close a door on cord, o pull cord around sharp edges or corners, Do not run vacuum
cleaner over cord. Keep cord away from heated surfaces,

» Do not use extension cords or outiets with inadequate current carying capacity.

» Turn off all controls before unplugging,

« Do not unplug by puliing on cord, To unplug, grasp the plug, not the cord.

» [Jo not handle plug or vacuum cleaner with wet hands.

» Do not put any object into openings. Do not use with any opening blocked; keep free of dust, int, halr, and anything that may reduce airflow,

» This vacuum cleaner creates suction and contains a revolving brushroll. Keep halr, loose clothing, fingers, and all parts of body away from openings
ard moving pars.

» Do not pick up anything that is burning or smoking, such as clgarettes, matches, or hot ashes.

+ Do not use without dust bag or filter(s] in place.

» Realt pulleys can become hot during mrma use, To prevent burns, avold ouching the belt pulley when servicing the drive helt,

» Use extra care when cleaning on stairs.

» !‘”}u rot wse to pick up fammable or combustible liguids such as gasoline, o use In areas where they may be present.

» Store your cleaner indoors in a cool, dry area,

. K%p your work area well lighted.

» Unplug electdeal appliances before vacuuming theny,

+ Al Wdys trn off this ag;p lance before connecting or disconnecting either hose or motorized nozzle,

» Hold plug when rewinding onto cord reel. Do not allow plug to whi p when rewinding.

» The hose contains electrical wires. Do not use when damaged, cut, of punctured. Avold picking up sharp objects

SAVE THESE INSTI:%UGTIDI\IS

FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY

To reduce the risk of electric shock, this appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other. This plug will it in a polarized outlet
only one way. If the plug does not fit fully into the outiet, reverse the phug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician (o install the proper
outlet. Do not change the plug in any way.

Thermal Cut Cff

This vacuum cleaner has a special thermostat that protects the (‘f&“féir@ rin case of motor ws/@mcmng Il the cleaner suddenly shus off, push the onfofl
switch off {0 and unplug the cleaner, Check the cleaner for a possible source of uvmhm%mq such as a full dust bay, a blocked hose or clogged filter
i these conditions are Tound, fix them and wail at least 30 minutes b@?a & attempting to use the cleaner, After the 30 minute period, p ug the cleaner
back in and push the on/ofl switch on (). If the cleaner still does not run, then Llake it to a Electrolux Authorized Service Center for repalr,




Congratulations! You've chosen Electrolux, the world's mest popular vacuum cleaner brand, Like
alt of our appliances, this design was created 1o help you take care of your home environment,
You've apted for the best combination of style, efficlency, and healthy innovation. Welcome to a
better world,

Two tasks. One machine,

The Oxygen™ performs two tasks simultanaously. First, its motor is specifically designed

e maximurm air flow and strong suction for cleaning, In additon, alr ducts inside the
yoen® are aerodynamically engineered, Parts i snugly, aiding in smoother air flow,

The result is staie-of-the-art vacuuming power. And there's a pleasant side effect

to this kind of design: Tighter construction also minbmizes nolse,

to o

AL the same time, the Oxygen® is equipped with Microseal™ filtration-our most advanced,
The sealed H12 HEPA filter system capiures more than 99% of poliutant particles, Including
dust mites, pollen, mold, pet allergens, obacco smoke and other airborne irritants.

Thank yvou for choosing an Electrolux Oxygen® vacuum cleaner. in order to be able to make
the best possible use of your Oxygen?®, we recommend that you begin by reading through
the instructions, and thal vou keep the instruction manual for future reference,
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CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

Cet apparell électrique doit étre utilisé en respectant des consignes de sécurité de base, en particulier :

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'UTILISER CET ASPIRATEUR

AVERTISSEMENT

Pour réduire le risgue de feu, de choe électrigue ou de blessure ;

« Wutlisez pas a Ulextérieur ou sur des surfaces mouliiées,

» Ne laisser jamals Paspirateur seul quand i est branché. Mettez Uinterrupteur sur arrél (« OFF ») et débranchez Vappareit lorsgue vous ng
Futilisez pas ou avant tout travall de nettovage ou d'entretien,

» Ne permeliez pas que Paspirateur solt utilise comme un jouet. Une attention particulizre est nécessaire lorsquil est utilisé par ou prés d'un enfant,
v Sulver les m,ommcm(famm d’utilisation de ce manuel. Utilisez urzfguemem les accessolres recommandeas par fe E} bricuant,
» Nutilisez pas Vaspirateur sile cordon ou la fiche est endommage. Silaspirateur ne fonctionne pas comme il te devrail, s'8 a &1 échappé, s

;

est endommage, st a PEP m 556 & Pextérieur ou échappeé dans de Ueay, retournez-le & un centre de service avant de utifiser.

+ Netirez ni ne i{&nsport@z Vaspiratew par le cordon. N'utlisez pas e cordon en guiw de g}@'grsé@ Ne fermez pas une porte sur le cordon ou tirez le
cordon sur des colns ou bordures pointus, Ne circulez pas sur le cordon avec Fasplrateur, Tenez le cordorn & distance des surfaces chauffantes.

« Nutilisez pas des ralionges ou des prises qui n'ont pas une capacite suffisante powr ansporter le courant.

- Mettez Vinterruptewr sur arrét [« OFF »; avant de débrancher

» Ne débranchez pas Uaspirateur en trant sur le cordon, Pour débrancher, tenez la fiche el non le cordon,

» Nem ’&ﬂipij ez pas la fiche ou Vaspirateur avec %9% mains moullées,

» WNinserez rien dans les ouvertures. N'utilisez aspirateur avec une ouverture i Oe‘:;ueie .85 ouveriures dolvent etre deégag
de mousse, de cheveux ou de toul aultre chose quc pourralt réduire le passage de Fair

» Cet aspirateur crée de ['aspiration. Tenez les cheveux, les habits, les doigls et tout (zutr& parte du corps loln des parties mobiles ef des

ouvertures de Faspirateur,

» Ne ramassez pas des objets qui brident ou fument comme les cigareltes, ies allumetles ou les cendres chaudes.

= Nutliser pas Vasplrateur sans que le $ac a poussiere et le(s) filtrels) ne solent en place,

» Les poulies de la courrole pedvent devenir chaudes pendant Uutilisation normale. Pour prévenir des brofures, vitez de toucher la poulie de la
courroie lors de travaux d'entretien de la courroie.

» i"mﬂ;ebz une attention particuliere lorsgue vous nettoyez les escaliers,

» Nutilisez pas [/ (2‘%@ irateur pour ramasser des lguides inflammables ou combustibles comme de Pessence, N'utiliser pas 'aspirateur dans les
endroits ou ces iquides pourralent elre présents,

» Ergreposez voire aspiratewr a Fintérieur dans un endrolt sec et frals,

» Maintenez un bon éclairage a lendroit ol vous travaillez.

» Debranchez les apparails electriques avant de les nettoyer avec U'aspirateur,

= Eteindre toujours Napparell avant de connecter ou de déconnacter 1@ fuyau ou la lance motorisée,

+ Tenir {a fiche lors du rembobinage du cordon. Ne laissez la fiche fouetier alr tors du rembobinage.

» Le tuyau renferme des fits electriques. Ne pas {'utiliser 571t est endommage, coups ou perce. Eviter d'aspirer des objets pointus.

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIAONS

UTILISER L'ASPIRATEUR UNIQUEMENT DANS UN ENVIRONNEMENT DOMESTIQUE

o5 de poussiere,

Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, cet apparell est muni d'une fiche polarisée (une lame est plus large que “auw} ‘2@529 fiche ne peut
s'insérer dans une prise polarisée que d'une seule fagon. Sila fiche ne s'insére pas dans la prise, retournez 1a fiche, S elle ne peut toujowrs pas
s'insérer, faites installer une prise adéguate par un électricien gualifie. Vous ne devez en aucun cas modifler la fiche.

Coupure thermigue

Cet aspirateur est munt d'un thermometre spécial qu% protege apparedl en cas de surchauffe du moteur. 5t Uapparall s'arréle subltement, mettez

Vinterrupteur sur arrét (O) et débranchez Vaspiratewr. | @p@rmz ’a*ﬂ;p” irateur pour rouver 1a raison de la surchauffe. i faudra peut-gue vider e sac 2

p@us siere, enlever une obstruction du tuyau ou nettoyer le fllire si ce dernier est encrasseé. Aprés avolr régle le probleme, attendez au moins 30
nutes avant de remettre l'aspirateur en marche. Aprés 30 mi inutes, branchez Vaspirateur et metlez Finterrupteur sur ). 51 Vaspiratewr ne marche

muour% pas, [ faut e retourner & un centre de service agréé par Dlectrolux pour une réparation.




Feélicitations! Yous aver choisi Electrolux, la marque la plus courante au monde pour les

aspirateurs, Comme pour [ous nos apparells, ce design a et cree pour vous aider a faire
Pentretien de votre milieu domestigue. Vous avez opté pow fa mellleure combinaison de style,
defficacité et d'innovation banefique & la santé, Bienvenue a un meilleur monde.

Beux thches. Une machine,
L'asplrateur Oxygern® execute deux taches simultanement. D'abord, son motewr est spacificuemeant
concu pour creer une circulation d'air maximale el une aspiration tres élevee pour e netfoyag
De plus, tes conduits o air & Ninterieur de Vaspirateur Oxygen?® sont d'une conception
acrodynamigue. Les places sont parfaiternent ajustées ce qui contribue & une circulation plus
&l de ain Le résultat est une puissance d'aspiration de pairte. I ne faut pas non plus oublier
unt avantage agréable de ce type de conception | la fabrication mieux ajustee qui signifie ung
minirisation du brudt,

2,

Enmeme temps, 'Oxygens est doté d'un dispositif de filtration Microseal™ - le plus
perfectionng dont nous disposons. Le systeme de filtre Slanche H12 HEPA capture plus de
99 9% des particules polluantes, v compris les acariens, le pollan, les molsissures, les

altergénes des animaux de compagnie, |a fumeée de tabac et les autres irritants en
suspension dans 'air,

Merct d'avolr cholst un asplrateur Oxygen® Electrolux. Al de tirer e metlileur parti de votre
Oxygen®, nous vous conselllons de commencer par fire le mode d'emplol et de e
conserver a toutes fins utiles,

ACCESEOIES | ... 8-9
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IMPORTANTE MEDIDAS DE PROTECCION

Cuando utilice un aparato eléctrico, se deben tomar algunas precauciones basicas, incluidas las siguientes:

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTA ASPIRADORA

ADVERTENCIA

Para reducir el rieggo de incendio, descarga eléctrica o lesiones:

» No use la aspiradora a la intemperie ni sobre superficies mojadas,

» No deie la aspiradora cuando esté enchufada, Apague el interruptor de corriente v desenchufe el cordon eléctrico cuando no la esté usando y
anmtes de implarta.

» Mo deje gue se use como un juouete. Preste especial atencion cuando un nino la usa o cuando un niNo esta cerca.

» Usela solo como lo indica este manual. Usela solo con los accesorios mmmmﬂad@@ por e fabricarte.

» Mo la use con ef cordan o enchufe en mal estado. Sila aspiradora no funciona blen, si ha recibido un golpe, estd danada, sl se ha dejado a la
intemperie o se ha dejado caer en agua, devudlvala al centro de servicio de wpamc ones y partes antes de volver a usarla,

+ No fa jale i la fleve del cordsn, nt use el cordon como un mango, no clerre puertas sobre el cordon, ni la jale de modo que el cordon roce
esquinas o bordes fllosos. Al usar la aspiradora no la pase sobre el cordén. Evite la proximidad del cordon a superficies calientes,

+ No use cordones eleéctricos extra o tloma corrientes con menos capacidad de comiente gue la necesaria,

» Apague todos los controles antes d@ desenchufarta,

» Mo fa desenchufe jalando del corddn. Para desenchufaria tome of enchufe, no el cordon.

» No toque ef enchufe o la aspiradora con las manos humedas,

» No cologue ningun obieto en tas aberturas. No use la aspiradora si nota que cualgldera de las aberturas esta blogueada; manténgala lbre de
polvo, pelusa, cabello o cualguler cosa que implda el paso del aire.,

» Esta aspiradora crea succion y contiene un cepiffo circular giratorio. Mantenga cabello, ropa suelta, dedos v todas 1as partes del cuerpo
slejados de las aberturas v partes movibles,

» No aspire nada gue se esté guemando o humeande, como cigarrilos, fosforos (cerfilos) o cenizas calientes.

= No la use sinia holsa para polvo o filtrols) en su z;g@r

» las poleas de la correa pueden calentarse duranie el uso normal, Para evitar quemadiras, no toque |2 polea de la correa cuando cambia la
corres de tmmmx‘« 06

» Tenga cuidado especial al limplar las escaleras.

» No fa use para aspirar liguidos inflamables o combustibles, tales como gasoling, ni la use en dreas donde puede haberlos.

» Guarde su aspv iradora bajo techo en un lugar fresco y seco.

- Mantenga bien luminada su area de trabajo

« Desconecte los aparatos electricos antes cfe aspirarios,

» Ag}dgxﬂ, siempre esta aparato anfes de coneciar o desconeciar de la manguera o boguilla motorizada,

» Suete el enchufe cuando o esté enrollando en el carete del cordon, No deje que ef enchufe se golpee cuando estd enrollando el cordon.

+ Cables eléctricos van incorporados en la manguera. No se debe ulilizar si esta dahada, corlada o pinchada, No aspire objetos pointiagudos.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

SOLO PARA USO DOMESTICO

Para reducir ef riesgo de una descarga elécirica, esta aspiradora cuenta con un @mmf@ polarizado {uno de los dientes es mas ancho qgue el otro).
Este enchufe puede entrar en un toma corrlente polarizado de una sola manera. 51 e enchufe no entra del todo en el toma corri iente, delo vuelta,
Sitodavia no entra, busque un electricista calificado para que Instale el toma cu{rseéni,e correcto. No medifique el enchufe de ninguna manera,

Apagado térmico

Este aspiradora tene un termostato especial que [a protege en caso que el motor se recaliente. 5 la aspiradora se apaga subitamente, presione
el interruptor de commiente a la posicion (0) v desenchufe la aspiradora. Revise fa aspiradora para encontrar la posible razon del recalentamiento,

como puede ser un reciplerte para polvo lleno, una mzmgu@m blogueada o un filre atorado. 51 se descubren esias condiciones, aréglelas v

espere por lo menos 30 minutos antes de tatar de usar la aspiradora. Después def periodo de 30 minutos, vuelva a enchufar la aspiradora v

prenda el interruptor de corriente a la posicion {). 51 la aspiradora todavia no funciona, entonces Hevela al centro autorizado de servicio de

reparaciones y partes de Electrolux para ser reparada.




iFelicitacionest Por haber preferido Electrolux, ta marca de aspiradors mas popular del mundo.
Al igual que todos nuestros electrodomesticos, este diseno fue creado para ayudarle a cuidar del
medio ambiente de su hogar, Usted ha seleccionadao la mejor combinacion de astilo, eficiencia e
innovacion sanitaria. Bienvenido a un mundo mejor

Bros Tarsas. Una maquina.

La aspiradora Oxygen? realiza dos tareas de manera simultanea. Primers, su motor ha sido

aclo para crear una circulacion maxima del aire v aspiracion potents para
mplar. Ademas, los conductos del aire dentro de la aspiradora Oxygen® han sido concebldos
acrodinamicamente. Las piezas ajustan bien, contribuvendo a una circulacion mas suave del aire.
spiradora potente mias moderna. Y este tipo de diseno tambiarn tene otro
agradable beneficio secundarior Su construcclon mas ajustada reduce el ruido a un mirimo.

Al rismo tlempo, fa Oxygen esta equipada con filirado Microseal™ - nuestra tecnolagia mas
avanzada, Bl sistema hermetico de filtrado HEPA HIZ captura mas del 99% de las particulas
contaminantes, incluyendo acaros del polvo ambiente, polen, moho, alergenos de mascotas,
hurno de tabaco y otros agentes iritantes transportados por el aire.

Cracias por elegir una aspiradora Electroln Oxygen®, A fin de utilize

ce la mejor manera
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Limpieza de la manguera y del cabazel de potencia .. ... ... ... 12-13

Local w1y solucian de averias e informacion a los consumidores .. 14
Garantla Limitada ... ... ... .. . o oo 1







Accessories

T s-bag™ Clinic

2 Telsscopic wand

3 Hose hanele with controls

4 Powerhead-available on ELTO00 series
5 Powerhead-available on L7020 se
& Dusting brush

7 Crevice tool

8 Upholstery tool

G Bare floor brush-available on certain mode
Storage

CAUTION: Do not leave cleaner pluggad in and unattended,
Store cleaner in a cool, dry area.

GETTING THE BEST RESULTS

Hart floors and carpets: The powerhead (4 & 5),
Crevices, corners, ete. Use the crevice nozzle (7},
Uphalstered furniture Use the upholstery ol (8

Curtaing, lightweight fabrics, ete.: Use the dusting

byush (61, Reduce suction power if necessary,
Frames, booksheives, ete.: Use the dusting brust (8).

BEFORE STARTING

£

Checl that the dust bag is in pla
i the hose until the catche
the catches to refease the hosa)
12 Attach the telescopic wand (o the hose handle and the
powerhead. (When you want fo remaove it again, press
the lock button o step down on wand release pedal and
pull the pleces apart.) Be sure to turn cleaner off before
removing of attaching the hose, wand o powsrhead.
13 Pull out the cord completely and plug into the outlet,
14 Remove the plug from the outlet and press the
sarrving handie o rewind the cord.
15 The On/Off button is identified © by the international
symbol "O" for off and 1" for on. Start the vacuum
cleaner by gently pressing the top, canister onfoff
button. The cleaner starts in the bare floor cleaning
mode. Gently press the middle, bare floor/carpet
button once to switch to the carpet cleaning mode -
simply press the same button at any Ume 1o retum o
hare aning. The cleaner 15 in the auto speed
positon upen stark-up. it will automatically adiust the
suction power depending on the type of surface you
are cleaning. Press the botiom. auto/max/min to
change into manusl suction control - press once (0 go
to max - bwice for min and a third will take vou back
o auto. Turn off the cleaner by pressing the op,
cardster on/olf button.

Check lights at start

Cleaner will not run withowt the hose alfached. When the
machine is started, alf the check lights initially light up.
They will then all go out with the exception of Optirmum,
The min - auto — max fights flash as soon as you plug itin
You then select the suction power by pressing one of the
battons o the hose handle.

gl

1
1

age (press

€

Acopssories
T s-bag™ Clinic

2 Tube

3 Poignée de tuyau avec command

4 Tete moto disponible sur la série EL7000

5 Tete motorsis onible sur la série EL7020

6 B a epousseter

7 Suceur plat

8 Outd b dssus dameublemant

9 Brosse & sobs nus—dispontible sur certaing modéles
Rangerment

ATTERTION : Nepas a Vaspiratewr prisé
Ranger Vaspirateur dans urn endrolt frals et sec,

POUR OBTENIR LES MEILLEURS RE

15 surveiiian

Sols durs et moguettes | Le Téte motorisée (4 et 5},
Fentes, coins, ete. ) Uliser le suceur plat (7)
fiser Vowtl! & tssus (8),
Rideaux, tissus légers, atc. | Utiliser le brosse a
(6}, Recluire fa puissance o' aspiration sl y a Heu,

Wobilier rembourrd LU

st

tradres, rayennages, ete. | Utliser la brosse & épousseter (6),

AVANT DE COMMENCER

fier que le sac a poussiers est en place,

11 mtroduire ke tuyat jusqu’a ce que le dispositit de
verrouilfage s’enclenche (appuyer sur les dispositifs de
verr mmi(ﬂﬂ powr fiberer le tuyau,)

copigue & la poignde de tuyaw et a la

tate motorisée, uand vous voulez le détacher, appuyez

bouton de verrouifiage ou sur fa pédale de
declenchament du tube ef tirer sur les pibces pour leas
separer), Velllaz & éteindre Paspirateur avant < enlever ou
de fixer e tuyau, le tube ou fa téte motorisée,

13 Sortez completermnent le cordon d'alimerntation et
introduisez sa fiche dans une prise murale.

14 Re fa fiche de la prise et appuyaz sur la polgn
transport pour hobiner e cordor

15 Le boulon de marche/arét est identifie par le symbole
nternational « O » pour arét el « | » pour marche.
Mettre Faspirateur an service en appuyant delicatement
sur e bouton de marche/amet situe sur le haut du
tfrafineaw. Laspirateur se met en marche sur le mode de
netioyage de sol nu. Appuyez délicaternent une fois sur
le bouton du milleu (sof nufmoquette) pour passer sur le
mode de neftovage de moguette — appuyez sirnplament
sur le méme bouton 8 tout moment pous retourner sur le
muode de nettoyage de sol nu. Laspirateur est sur ia
position de vi > automatique kors de la mise en
service. La puissance d'aspiration sera réglée
automatiguement en fonction de la surface netioyde.
Appuyez sur le bouton auto/max/min pour passer & la
commands manuelle d'aspiration — appuyer une fois
DOUF RASSEr $ur miax — ceux Fos pour passer sur wmin et
une rofsiemne pouwr relourner sur auto, Aretez Vaspirateur
en appuyant sur le bouton de marche/arrét situé sur ie
haut du raineau.

Témoing & la mise en service

aspiratewr ne fonctionne pas stle yau n'est pas fixe,

Quand on met la machine en service tous les @moins

s'allument, iis 'éteignent ensuite tous a Vexception du

eémoln Optimum. Les temolns rmin — auto — max clignoterst
guarnd on prise la machine. On selectionne ersuite 1a
puissance o aspiration en appuyant sur Pun des boutons de
fa poigneée de tuyau,

Avcesorios
1 s-bag™ Clinic
2 Tubo telescdpico

Mango de la rmanguera con contr
Cabezal de potencia-disponible en la serie EL7000
Cabezal de potencia-disponible en la serie EL7020
Cepilio para quitar ef polvo

Boguilla para esquinas

Boquilla para tapizados

Cepillo para pis
Guardatio
F’;‘%E(“AU(:!ON No descuids ta aspiraciora ni ia deje enchufada,
Guarde la aspiradorg en un lugar fresco y sec

COMO OBTENER LOS MEJORES RESULTADOS

Pisos dures v alfombras: La cabazel de polencia 4 v 5

da ey

o o~

duro-dispanible en clertos modelos

Hendiduras, ssguinas, ete. Utllice la boquilta para
esquinas {7).

WMuebles tapizados: Utilice la boquilla para tapizados (8).

Corinas, tejides delicadeos, ete. Uthice la cepillo para quitar
el polve B). Keduzca o poder de sucoion si fuera nec

J

esaro,

Warcos, estanterias, ete.
polve (B].

ANTES DE COMENZAR
10 Verifiue gque la bolsa par

in s & manguer
clic {pr

tilice ef cepilio para quitar of

a polve Se encuentre en su sito,
fa que fos pestillos hagan un
sionelos para desconectar la mangueral,

™

Acople el tubo telescopico al ARG de la manguera y

al cabezal de petencia, {Cuando guiera desacoplario,

presione ef boton de traba o pise ol pedal de

snganche del twbo y separe las piezas) Apague
empre la aspiradora antes de ampfar o desacoplar la

manguera, tubo o cabezal de potencia.
13 Desenrolle ef cable por completo v enchufedo en la
toma de colente,

14 Desenchufe of cable de la toma de corrente v presione
la manija de fransporte para rebobinar ef cable

oy
(5]

Et hoton de Encendido/Apagado esta SCf’*H‘CETE(“(lC » por &
simbolo internacional "O7 para apagar v " para
encender, Encienda la aspiradora pre%i@nemda
suavemente el boton ubicado en la par iperior del
recipiente. La aspiradora enclende en el modo de
fimpiaza para piso duro. Presione suavemente una vez
ef hotdn central piso duro/alfombra para cambiar al
maodo de limpieza de alfombra - simplemente presions
el mismo boton en cualquler momento para regre
limpieza de piso duro. Luego del encendido, la
aspiradora se encuentra en la posicion de velocidad
auto. La pm‘unc ia de succion serd ajustada
automnaticamente dependiendo del tipo de superficie
que este implando. Presione of botén auto/man/min
para cambiar a control de succion manual - presions
wra vez para i a max - Jdos veces para min y una
tercers vez para volver a auto. Apague la aspiradora
presionanda el botor de Encendido/Apagado ubicado
ef ia parte superior del recipiente.

[

Gar &

Luces de control en of encendido

Sifa manquwz no esta acoplada, la aspiradora ne
funcionara. Cuando se enclende el artefacto, se ancle
todas las iu(;e% e ;on’croi Luego se apagaran todas
menos la luz Optimum (Optime, Cuando enchufe la
aspiradora destelfaran fas luces de min - auto - max,
Entonces podra selecclonar ef poder de succion
presionando uno de los botones en la empuiiadura de
la mangue







Oxygen® adiusts to fit your needs

1 To help reduce back strain, Oxygen?® features a flexible
handle that makes it 1 carry the machine

2 The convenient parking position lets you store the
powerfiead on the maching when you take a break.

3 Use the parking feature on the underside of the canister
e store the cleaner,

Hew to use the ielescople wand

4 Attach the telescopic wand 1o the hose handle so thal the

catch clicks shut. Remove by pressing in the locking

bustion and pulling the pleces apast.

sch the powerhead (o the telescopic wand by
ing the wand into the powerhead untif the
shut.

6 Extend or shorten the felescopic wand by pushing the
focking button in the direction of the nozzle and
simultanecusly adjusting the length of the telescopic wand,
There is a button af both ends of the telescopic wand

Using the powerhead
The powerhead is ideal for both hard floors and carpets. The
powerhead recelves it electrical feed via the telescopic
wand and hose, and no exira connection is required. A blue
light or headiight on the powerhead indicates that the
brushroll is turning. 71 2aning height can be adjusted
ries) by steppir it adiustment pedal

g ar of the hood, near the wand release. The
height will change between low, medium and high, Use the
lowest setiing that still allows easy maneuvering on i
If anything gets stuck in the brushroll and ma
stop the light will go out. Do not the powerhead on
with Em‘zg fringes. in order to avoid damage to the carpet, do
nof et the powerhead stand still while the brushrolt is
rotating. Do not run over electric cords and turn off the
vacuum cleanser immediately after u
CAUTION: To reduce the risk of injury, ssr\ph g before servicing,

Replacing the dust bag

T The dust bag must be changed when the bag indicator
light Is #luminated.

% Remove the hose and open the lid,

10 Remove the dust bag holder

11 Pull the cardboard to take the dust bag out of the
grooves. This automatically seals the dust | sat) and
prevents dust from loafmg out of the bag.

12 Insert a new dust bag by pushing the cardboa rd
end of the grooves In the holder, you will feel a “click”,
Replace the dust bag holder gmfmqu dust bag) and
close the cover. A satety cato YEJF(EV@FW‘ the bag cover

. wrthmst mc‘ dust bag in place, Do not oy to

NCH ﬁﬁqe & dust bac even i itis not full §t may be

b!@aked) after u:mq carpet cleaning poweder,

Oxygen® uses an Electrolt s-bag™.

replace the dust bag with a genuine Electro

Replacing the motor filter

8 Replace the Hiter for every 5th dust bag or when the
indicator fght is Huminated

4 Remove the b ancl open the lid.

10 Remove the dust bag holder

13 Open the filter holder for the motor f
forward.

14 Carefully remove the dirty filter and replace it with a
nEW one.

55 the flter holder back unt it clicks into place.

e the dust bag he Judding dust bag) and
close the cover. A safety catch prevents the fiter hokder
fram closing without the motor filter fitted. Do not try to
force the holder to shit,

The Oxygen® u an Electrolux H12 or H13 HEPA filer

Be sure 1o always replace the filter with a genuine

Elecirolux fileer,

arnwl fold it

Dnygen® 5@ mg @ pour répondre 4 vos besoins
1 les mn?rabm e dorsales, Oxygen® comporte
sulgverment ef le

=13

;mn de la machine.

2 lon de stationnement ;)mﬂqun permet de ranger
sur la machine pendant fes pauses.
3 isez le dispositif de stationnement sur la partie

e du tralneau pour ranger aspirateuw,

Utilisation du tubs télescopique

4 Fixez le wbe Wescopigue sur fa poignes de yau de
sorte qn [0 dispositif de verrouillage s'enclenche. Retirer

= au tube @ sgue en introduisant
a téte motorisée jusau’a ce que e dispositf de

fer yubier d<z ns
vc rrouifiage
6 Raflonger ou rac sopigque en appuyant
sur le bowton de verrouill fiq@ fa direc
en réglant sirmultenament fa longueur du wbe
slescopiaue. By a un bouton des extrémités du tube
picue.
Utzﬂs&atmn miu SUCeur de téte mmormee
Py :
oif une: af m(ﬁ;nimiicm dlectricrie
gmr Virter mnd jaire ﬁu tubie m%ew opigue et du tuyau el aucune
autre connexion n'est nécessalre. Un temoin blew sur le suceur
indicure que la brosse (ytmdrsquo tourne. La hatewr de ne kﬁmy&w

g 50
déver OLé!EﬁC}(— du wibe. La hdumw vaue 'Ws@ has, rmyem et haut,

Utilisez fe réglage le plus bas qui permstie une manceuwe facile
s la o nete. Si ariol que ce solt demewrs pris dans le rouleau
cylindrique et 'empéche de tourner, le Emoin s'éleint. Ne pas
utifiser le suceur tete motorisée sur les mogueties a longues

franges. Afin d'eviter d'endommager 1a moquetie, ne pas la
le suceur rnmobile alors que fa brosse est en Traiy de towner, Ne

passer sur e cordon d'alimentation avec Vasplrateur et

steindre ce dermier des qu'on a find de s'en servir

ATTENTION : Pour reduire fe risque de iesion, dépriser avant toute

intervertion d'entretien.

Remplacement du sac & poussiére

sac @ poussiere doil éire remplace guand le Emain de

s'aliume,

9 Retirer e tuyau et auvrlr fe couvercle,

10 Retirer e porte-sac & poussiare

11 Twer le carton pour sortir B sac a4 poussiere des raimires,
Cela scelie automatiquement le sac & poussitre et

e fa poussiere de s'échapper du sac.

12 Introduire un nouveat sac o poussitre en poussant le carton
jusqu'au bout des rainures du ports e

lic. Remiplacer fe pe & poussiere (y compris le

& pou ntem) el fermer le couvercle. Un disposinl de

urite e s porte-sac da se refermer sf la filtre du

mmrur jix e place, Ne pas tenter de refermey e

RERMARO Ji- nger fe sac 4 poussitrs méme 54 n'est pas
plein (I peut ére colmaté) apres avoir utllisé de la poudre de
netiayage & moguetie,
LOhygen® utiise un s-b
replacer le sac a poussiere par un véritable s-bag
Remplacerent du filtre de moteur
8 R(\m;;l acer le filtre tous les 5 sacs ou quand le temoin
s allume.
9 Retirer le tuyau et ouwrlr e couvercle,
Eﬂ Retirer le porte-sac & poussiers
13 Ouvrir e porte-filtre ¢u filtre de motewr et e replier vers 'avant.
14 Hetirer scigneuserment e e sale et le remplacer par un
filtre neut,
15 Appuyer sur fe porte-filtre jusqu’a ce qu'il s'enclenche en
place.
16 Remplacer le porte-sac & poussiers {y compris e sa
sl wor(ﬂ e fermer le couve Un dispositf de séourite
seche fe ;T T -filtre :%@ se referrner ‘;i le fiitre: du moteur

™ Electroux. Veiler & toujours
sCtrolu

a

une filre HEPA HT2 ou H13 Electrolux. Veiller &

tovjours remplacer fe filire par un filtre Electrolux authentinue.

on i suceur et

txygen® se ajusta para satisfacer sus nece%idmﬁe@

1 Oxygen® cuenta con una maniia flexible que hace mas
fact levartas v ransportar la aspiradora v ayuda a
reducir los dojores de espalda,

2 La practica posicion de reposo s permite quardar el
cabezal de potencia dentro del artefacto cuando realiza

Una pausa.
3 Utilice ta opcion de reposo ubicada debaio del

recipiente para guardar la aspiradora,

tse del tubo telescdpion

4 inserte el uboe telesco
frastz g
el botdn de waba v separe S

5 Conecte ef cabezal de potencia al tube teles
insertanco el tubo dentro del cabezal hasta que & pmrﬁk}
frabe con un

8 Extends o reduzea e wibo telescopioo presionando el
botdn de raba en direccion a la boguilla vy gustando
sirrultaneamente la longitud del tibo telescopice, Cada
extrerno del who elescdpico tene ef bolon,

Um de s cabarel des, pmtmm?a

z y[ che putﬂ el

Extraigalo presionando

[ de pot
/és del tubo telescopico y

aria nmqus’m ora mwx;@n Una
que ¢ ge

FE,‘{IibG aiimcéni 1Cion 8 g

mEnguUera, no e

azul en fa boguilla inc

La altura de limp ;

el pedal de ajus jo en la parte po

de fa cublerta, cerca del desen ;»mrl 12 del twbo. La altura

pasard por los vatores bajo, medio y alwo. Uiilice el valor

mas bajo que permita mantobrar faclimente sobrs la

alfombra, Si {siquﬂ objetn queda atorado en el cepillo cifindrico

y hace gue i apagard fa luz. No uilice la boguila

ooz alformbras con flecos largos. Para evitar danar

fa alfomibira, no deje la boguills quieta mientras ef cepilio

cilindrico gira, No pase la m!nsm wobroccsbé- lectricos y

apaguela inmediatamente d 5 LIS,

PRECAUCION: Para redy lesiones,

desenchufe la aspiradora antes de efectuar of mamanimiento,

Reemplazo de la bolsa parg polvo

7 Labolsa para polvo debe cambiarse cuando se
enciende la iz indicadora de bolsa fena.

9 Quite la manguera v abra fa tapa,

10 Extraiga el compartimiento de la bolsa para polvo.

del carton para guitar fa bolsa para polve de las

Esto automaticamente Cierra hermeaticaments

la bolsa v evita que el polvo salga de la bolsa,

Inserte una bolsa para polve nueva empujando ef

caridn hasia el fondo de las ranuras ¢

compartimiento, sentird un “clic”. Reemplace el

compartimiento de la bolsa para polvo fncuyendo ia

bolsa para polvo) y ¢ 1 tapa. Un pestifio de

seguridad evita que se clerre el compartimisnio sin que

filtro protecior del motor estd encaiado. No intente cerrar

el compariimiente a la fuerza,

NOTA Cambie Ba bolsa para polvo aungua no este lena

{puede estar obstruida) fuego de usar polvo impiador de

alfornbras.

La iradora Uxygen® utiliza una bolsa s-bag™ de

Electroux, Asegirese de reemplazar a tufwf para polvo

con una bolsa para polvo s-bag™ de Electralux eriginal.

Reemplazo del filtro protector del motor

8 Reemplace e filtro cada 5 bolsas para polvo o cuando
58 ferta fa luz indicadora.

9 Quite la manguera y abra fa tapa.

10 Extraiga ef compartimiento de la bolsa para polvo.

13 Abra el compartimiento del ilbo para el filtro protector
del motor y deblelo hacka adelante,

14 Extraiga cuidadosamentea el filtro suclo v reemplacedo
COM UG MUevs,

{%erse 7020} §

fas

15 Coleque el compartimiento det filro de vuelta en sy
sitio pres ‘}t‘mnﬁu hasta que haga un .
16 i-{eemp!urc el compartiriento de [a bolsa para polvo

i sicle la bolsa para polve) y clerre Ea tapa. Un
e sstill de sequridad evita gue se ¢ ]
compartigenta sin que el iltro protecior del motor estg
encajado. No intente cerrar e comparti m a la fuerza,
La aspiradora Oxygen® utiliza un filtro HEPA H12 o
H13 de Electrolux. Recuerde sipmpre reemplazar
el filro con un filtro original de Electrohix







Cleaning the hose and powerhaad

CAUTION: To reduce the risk of injury, unplug before
servicing-—the brushroll could suddenly restart,

The vacuum cleaner astomatically stops if there is a
biockage in the nozzle, wands or hose or if the filter or
dust bag has become blocked, Disconnect from the outlet
and allow the vacuum cleaner to cool down for 20-30
minutes frefer to page 2). Remove the blockage, ad/or
replace the dirty filter or fulf dust bag. Then restart the
vacuurs cleaner.

Wand and hose

1 Use a suitable blunt implerment to clear the wands and
hose of biockages.

You can also sometimes clean the hose by "massaging”
it You should, however, be careflul i there is a risk that,
for example. glass or nails have become embeddsd in
the hose

b

WO
b

The warranty does not cover any darmage (o the

& caused by cleaning it

Cseammg the powerhead {serles YOO

Always disconnect the vacuum cleaner from the outlet first,

3 Inorder to remove the brushrolf cover, push the outer
cover oul, and the middle cover to the right, and this
will also free the wheels for Cleaning.

4 Lift the brushroll and clean it. Remove any hairs that
may have got stuck by snipping them away with

ors.

The auxiliary wheel should be carefully pulled straight out,
Clean as required and reassemble in reverse order.
Replacing the bulb and bedt (series 7020 powerhead)
CAUTION: Disconnect power cord and wands from
elecirical hose before replacing belt or bulb. Belt pulleys
can become hot during normal use. To prevent burns, avoid
touching the belt pulley when servicing the drive beit,

Hew to replace Hght builb

5 Flip power head over anto its top. Remaove the four
screws marked by letters.

& Flip power b back over. Lift cover up te find light
bully inside. Grasp light bulb and pull out of socket.
Push new fight bulb into socket,

11 Reinstall cover on base and replace the fowr sorews.

Use GENUINE ELECTROUUX replacement bulk,

Herw to replace warn bedt

5 Flip power head over onto its top.

7 Remove the four screws marked by numbers 1,2.3,4.

& Lift base plate up 1o find belt and brushreft inside, Lift out
brushroll andd remaove old belt,
Place new belt around brushroll pulley,

10 Place other end of belt around brushroll, Plac

back into b

11 Reinstall cover and place the four screws,

Use GENUINE ELECTROLU replacement belt,

How to Reset Circult Breaker

12 I brusheoll s stalled, an astomatic it breaker will
shut off power to the brushroll. In this evert, clear the
otwstruction and reset by pushing the circult brealker
button on the rear of the motorized nozzlie. Caution -
brushirol wilt start turming immediately.

@

e brushroll

i1

Hettoyage du tuyau et de la téte motorisés

ATTENTION | Powr reduire fe risque de 18sion, dépriser avant woute
intervention d entretien-cépannage de fagon 4 ce que la brosse
cylindricgre ne puisse pas se remetire a toumer inopnSment.

aspiratewr s arréte automatiquement en présence d'une
obstruction dans le suceur, les tubes ou le tuyau ou s le filtre
e SO COlmates, onnecter de la
prise et iarw,ﬂ,f Vaspirateur refroidiy pendart 20 2 30 minutes
feonsulter la page 4) guppr[mnf Vobstruction et/ou rermplacer
e plein. Puis remetire

plrateur en ma

Tube et tuyau

1 Utilisez un outil & bout arrondi pour supprimer les
ebstructions des wbes et tuyaux,

2 West guelquelols possible de nettoyer le tuyau en e

“massant”. i laut cependant Talre de prudmw@ car il
existe un risque que des morceaux de verre ou des clous
se solent plantés a Fintérieuwr du tuya,

REMARQUE © La garante ne couvre pas les dommages
svertuels infliges au tuyan lors de son netioyage.

Hettoyage de s 8te motorisée {série 7000}

Commencer par déconnecter Vaspirateur de la prise,

3 Afin de démonter le cache de la brosse cylindrique,
repousser ke couvercle exteriewr o pousser le couvercle du
milieu vers fa droite, Cela libtyera égalerment les roues
pour le nettoyage,

4 Soulever e ropleau cylindrique el le netioyer, Retirer les
cheveux éventuellement enchavelrés avtour du rouleau en
fes coupant a Paide de ciseaux.

La rous auxifaire doft éue newsement ree directement

hesoing et remonter dans

Ramplacement de Vampoule et de la courrsie

{Tote motorisde de la série TOZ0)

BTTENTION : Debrancher Mappareil et les raliong u boyau

slectricue avant de remplacer Ia courrole ou Pampoute. Les

poul fa courrdie peuvent etre chaudes & la suite d'une
utilisation normale. Pour évitey de se brifer, ne pas oucher les
poulie: fa courroie lors de la manipulation de la courrdie.

Remplacement de ampoule

Retourner V'eélectrobrosse.

letires,

6 Remettre Uélectrobrosse a Pendroil. Relever le capotl pour
avolr acces a lampoute, Saisi Pampoule ef a trer hors de
sa douille. Mettre une ampoule newve dans la doullle,

11 Remetire le capot sur fa base, puis les quatre vis,

Utiliser une ampoule de re CTROLUX Veritable

{authenticue),

Remplacement de la courrpie usée

4 Retourner 'électrobrosse.

7 Retirer les quatre vis portant les numeéros 1, 2, 3, 4.

8 Soulever la plague de la base pour avolr acce
cowroie ef au rouleauw-brosse. Relever ke rouleau-rosse &
retirer Fancienne courroie,

9 Metwe la couwrole neuve sur fa poulie du motey

10 Mettre 'autre extrémité de la courrole surle mu[mw
brosse. Remetire le rouleau-brosse dans la base,

11 Remonter fe capot sur la base et remetire les quaire vis,

Utiliser une ¢ e de rechange E ROLL AUTHENTIGUE

Réarmement gu disjonetaur

12 Sila brosse rotative est bloguée, un disjoncteur
automatique coupe son alimentation. Pa :Cas,
supprimez entrave et réarmez en appuyant sur le bouton
du digjonctenr a lariere du suceur motorise. Attention -
la brosse rotative cormmencera & tourner
imimédiatement.

Retirer les quatre vis portant les

ange

Limpieza de la manguera y del cabazel de potencia
PRECAUCION: Para reduci el riesgo de lesiones,
desenchufe la aspiradora antes de efectuar el mantenimiento
porque &l cepilio cilindrico podiia volver a arrancar de repente.

La aspiradors se
ehstruccionss e
stelfiliro o la bo

> au%‘c)r"nz‘ﬂie:anxer‘ni‘e—‘ si hay
la boguilla. en los whos o enla manguera, ©
para polvo se fsm,upmmm blogueadios,
siradora de la toma de corienie y d 09 e la
; durante 20-30 mrinutos v g
Qua!r‘ la ohst o1, i reermpla filtres sucio o ia balsa
pava polvo flena, Lusgo vuelva a encender 13 aspiradora,
Tubo ¥ manguers
1 Lhilice un instrurmento sin punta adecuado pars quitar
cualguier obstruccion de tubos y mangues
2 Tarrdien puede lmplar I8 manguera "ma ndota”
Sin embargo, deberd tener cuidado si existe la
posibilidad de que se hayan incrustadeo, por ejempio,
vidrio o claves dentro de la manguera,

NOTA La garantia no cubre danos a la manguera

provocados al limpiarta,

Limpleza del cabazal de poterncia (serie TO00)

Sismpre desconacte primero la aspiradora de la torma de

cotriente,

3 Para extraer a tapa del cepllio ciindrico, presione la tapa
exterior hacia afuesa, v la tapa central hacia la derecha, y
esto liberara ademas las ruedas para implarias.

4 Levarde o cepiiio cilindrico v Bmpielo. Culte ef cabello que
pueds haber gquedado 2 ado cortandolo con tieras.

Extraiga fa rueda auxiliar cuidadosamente hacia afuera. Vuelva

a montar siguiendo fas instrucciones en el orden nverso.

Reesmpliazo det foco v de la correa

{cabezal de potencia de la serie 7020)

ATENCION: Desenchufe of cordon v los wbos de (g
manguera eléctrica antes de reemplazar la corres o ef foco.
as poleas de 1as correas erfarse durante ef
normial, A fin de evitar quernaduras, evite tocar la
polea de la corren cuando esté reparando la correa motriz

Come resmplazar ¢f foco

5 Invierta la cabeza mwtriz v coloquela sobre a parte
superion Retire Ios cualtro wrmlios marcados con las lelras,

8 Cologue la cabeza molriz en posicion wrmrta Levanie

ta tapa para encontrar el fooo en suirderon S [

foco v tire de @l para sacarlo delf casquifio. Ins yrt(\ ef foco
nuevo en el casquilio.

Vuelva a colocar la tapa en la base y reinstale los

cuatro rmiles,

Use el foco de repuesto ELECTROLIIX AL

Come resmplazar una correa gastada

5 Invierta la cabeza motriz v coldguela sobre la parte
superior.

7 Retire los cuatro wenillos marcados con los nimeres
1, 2.3, 4,

8 Levante ks placa de base para encordrar la correa v el
capillo clindrico en su interior, Levante v sagque e
cepillo redative para retirar s corea antigua,

9 Cologue la nieva correa alrededor de la polea el
cepillo rotativo.

10 Cologue el otro extremo de la correa alrededor del
rodille del cepilto rotative. Vaelva a colocar 2f cepillo
otative en ka base,

tale la plac y fos cualro torniflos,

g corren de repuesto ELECTROLUX AUTENTICA.

Come reponer et Interriptor

12 Siet cepillo clindrico se atasca, un interruptor automatico
desconectara la alimentacion del ceplllo. En este caso,
quite fa obstruccian v reinicie presionando ¢f boton del
interruptor automatico en la parte posterior de la boguilla
maoterizada, Precaucion - ef cepilo cilindrico
comenzard a girar mmediatamente.

—

TiCO,

{




TROUBLESHOOTING AND CONSUMER INFORMATION

Troubleshooting

The vacuum cleaner does not start
1 Check that the cord is connecied 1o the outlet,
2 Check that the plug and cord are not dam

3 Checl for a blown fuse o tripped circult breaker,

The vacuum cleaner stops

1 Check whether the dust bag is full If so,
replace it with a new one

2 15 the nozzle, wand or mf
page 2.

3 Are the filters blocked?

Water has entered the vacuisn cleaner

fowilt be necessary to replace the motor &t an

authorized Electrolux service center. Damage

the motor caused by the penetration of water is

not covered by the waranty.,

e Blocked? Refer to

Consumer information

This product is designed with the environmert

in rdnd. Alf plastic parts are marked for recycling
purposes, For delails see our web site:

www, electrolux.com

I you cant find dustbags or accessories for your
Blectrolux vacuum cleanet, please visit our website
at weaw.slectroluxusa.com (LUSA),

v electroluxca.com (Canada)

or call 1 800 BG-8766.

GESTION DES PANNES ET INFORMATIONS CONSOMMATELUR

Gestion des pannas
L'aspirateur ne se met pas en marche, vérifler que ©
T Lecableestb

L'aspi m%@m % armm V@Fiﬁm’ [s1E: 00

1 Le sac a poussigre s-bag™ n'est pas plein, S5ic'est
le cas, le remplacer par un sac a poussiere ﬁeuf.

2 Le suceur, le twbe ou le twyay sont-ils obstrues 7
Consulter g page 4.

3 Les filtres sont propres.

Die Peaw a ole aspirés

I sera necesselre de rermplacer le moteur aupres d'un

Cerntre Ser Agrée Blectrolux, La détérioration du
moteur pmvmuée par la péndtration o eau n'est pas

orise en charge par la garantie.
Informations consommataur

Ce Prodult est congu dans e plein respect de
Verviromnement. Toutes le ces en plastique sont
marquees pour faciliter lewr recyclage. Pour plus de
détails, visiter notre site Internet - www.electrolur.com,.
Sivous avez des commerntaires ou des rermarques

& propos de votre asplrateur, st vous rencontrez des
dtf?sru!tes pour 'achat des sacs a poussiers ou des

i ,ou stvous souhiaiter connaltre Fadresse du
Ar;rp@ =] ;}Em {me e cle votre domic ;!e,

THE ELECTRHROLUX LIMITED WARRANTY

Your Electroluy cleaner s warranted 10 be free
purchas

This warranty does not cover parts of the cleaner that require replacement under normal use, such as disposable dust bags,
s or malfunctions caused by nedligence, abuse, or use noi in accordance with the Owner's Guide are not covered by this warranty. Likewise, any defec

clearing. Any damage

from all defe
anc members of his or her immediate household,

causad by unauthorized service or the use of other then Genuine Electrolux parts is not covered,

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS E INFORMACION AL

CONSUMIDOR

Solucion de problemas

La as«;pgm&ma ne se pone en funcionamiento

1 Compruebe siel cable de alimentacion estd
enchufado a la toma de corrient

2 Comprusbe que el enchufe y los
astan danados.

3 Verifique la existencia de un fusible quemado o
un interruptor automaticn desconectado,

L.a aspiradora deja de funcionar

1 Compruebe s esta tena la bolsa
Ste . cambie la bolse

2 2 Se encuentran obstruidos la boguilla, el tuba o

anguera’? Vease pagina 6.

sstan los fitros blogueados?

Ha entrade agua en a aspiradora

Sera necesano cambiar el motor en un centro de

servicio técnico Electrolux, La garantia no cubre

los danos ocasionados al motor por fa entrada

de agua.

Informacion al consumidor

Este producto esta disenado pensando en ef medio
ambiente. Todas as plezas de plastico estdn marcadas
nara su reciclaje. Para obtener mas detalles consuite
nuestro sitio web: wawwelecirolu. com

desea hacer algun comentario acerca de esta
sspiradora o de las instrucciones de uso pongase
an COMacio con nosotros por cores electronico
en floorcare®@elactroluxusa,com

cables no

de polve s-bag™.

s

15 in material and workmanship in normal household use for a period of two years. The warranty is granted only to the original
he warranty is subject to the following provisions.

fans, filters, drive belts, light bulbs, brus hmH bristles, impellers and

5 of damages

Electrobx will, at #5 option, repair or replace a defective cleaner or cleaner part that is covered by this warranty, 5 a matter of warranty policy, Electrolux will not refund the consurmer’s purchase price.

To register your warranty, please visit www.elecrolausa cony BISAL www.electrolxe

To obtain warranty service you must retusn the defective cleaner or cleaner paris along with proof of purchase to any Electrofux Auth
by Station or for service information in the United States or Canada, please telephone toll free:

Electrolux Authorized Warrant

1-800-896-9756

You may also visit us online at

com {Carada) or Bl out and return the attached warranty registration card,

orized Warramy Station. For the location of the nearest

www.electroluxusa.com (USA) or www.electroluxca.com (Canada)
FURTHER LIMITATIONS AND EXCLUSIONS ARE AS FOLLOWES:

Ay warranty that may be implied in commection with your purc
do not aliow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, 50 the

to the duration of this warranty. Some state

or use of the cleaner, including any warranty of Merchantabiity or any warranty ko Fiiness For A Farticular Purpose is imited
above mitations may not apply (0 you,

Your relief for the breach of this warranty s imited (o the reliel expressly provided above. Inno evert shall Electrofux be Bable for any consequential or incidental ('hmaqc’f' WO ITIBY INCWE I connection
with your purchase or use of the cleaner, Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or conseguential damages, 50 the above lmitation or exclusion may not apply (0 you,

This watrz
F%EBISTF?A'HDN

Please register your new Electrolux home care p
Registering your new Efectrolux product entitle

5%,

nty gives you specific legal rights, You may also have

other rights which vary by state,

s you to the most up-to-date Electralux product warranty and promation information,

sroduct electronically by vr%?mq www.electroluxusa.com (USA) or www.electrolixca.com (Canada) or use the attached postage-paid card,

It vou are registering your product in the United States, we are offering you a special one-time promotional offer. Sign up for any Electrolux DirectCare subscription program within the next 30

days and receive one additional shipment of replac

To sign up for the promaotional offer, simply use the folfowing code when placing vour Electrolux DirectCare order: DCPR. To learn more about

ment products
always have the right products on hand o maximize the performance of your cle

at ne charge. Electrolux DirectCare is the prog

ning product.

call 1-800-896-9758 or visit us online ab www.electroluxusa.com {(USA)

arr that ships repla

sement products directly to your home to ensure that you

scirolux DirectC

are or to place your order today,



LA GARANTIE LIMITEE ELECTROLUX

Vaotre aspiratewr Electrolux est garantt exempt de tout vice de matiere et de fabrication lors ' une utilisation domesticque
Vacheteur initial seulement et aux membres immédiats de son foyer. La garantie est soumise aux conditions suivarnies,

s1 acoordae

wimale pendant une période de deux ans, La garant

Cette garantie ne couvre
rosse, wrbine e nettey
SOnt pas couvert par cetle
Elctolux authentiques ne

128 fes pi

s5 de 'aspirateur devant atre remplac
=, Tout demima détaut de fonctonnement dé
antie, De meme, tous dommages ou defectuos
WL 388 COUVErts.

35 UN usage noimal, comme sacs a poussil
uiant o'une négligence, d'un mauvais Traliement ou d’un e‘mp!c:s nen conforme av
Causes par un entretien non adtorise ou 'uliiisation de pleces aulres que des p

e, ventilatetr filtres, courrcies, ampoulas, filres de rouleau-
ec le guide du propridiaire, ne
a5 aulres gue des pieces

Electrolux réparera ou remplacera & son gré un aspirateur ou une pitce de 'aspirateur qui serait défectueux et qui est couvert par [a présente garantie, En vertu de la politique de garantie,

Electrolux ne remboursera §’M*» fe prix d’achat au consormmateur,

Pour enregistrer votre garantie veuilez consulter waww.electroluxca.com o remplr et retourner fa carte d'enregistrement de fa garantie ci-jointe,

i

Four obtenir le service apres-vente de garantie, il faul refourner Vaspirateur ou les pieces s's sont défectusux, e les accompagnant de la preuve d'achet, a nimporte quel cendre

apres-venie agrée de garantie Electrobn. Pour le centre de service apres-vente agrée de garantie Electrolux le plus proche de chez vous ou des renseignermsnts sur le service a
composez sans frais e
1-800-856-9756
Yous pouvez aussi nous consulter sur
www.elestroluxca.com

ODAUTRHES HESTRICTIONS ET EXCLUSIONS :

Tenste gara
la clu

intie qui peut étre implicite relativement & Pachat ou a Futilisation de
s cetle garantie, Certaing etats/provinces ne permettant pas de res

et aspiratewr, ncluant o
ictions guant & la durée d'ur

rantie de qualité marchande ou d’aptitud
araritie implicite, les restrictions cl-uess

& effectuer une tiche particuliere, est limitée 4
peuvert ne pas s'appliquer

Votre recowrs en cas de non-respect de celle garaniis e
ou de Vutilisation de cet aspirateur, Certaing états/provin

firpité & celul mentionng ci-dessus. Blectrolux ne peul en aucun oas
i ne permiettant pas Fexclusion ou les restrictions de dommages

L LENUe FespOnsa
wclirects o fortuies, s

e e tout dommage direct ou fortult résultard de Vachat
strictions ci- us peuvent re pas s'appliquer

5

3
Cette garantie donne drolt 4 des recours [égaux spécifiques et est dgalement susceptible d'accorder d'autres droits variant d'un état/d'une province & 'autre,
ENREGISTRANT

Veuifier errar
jointe. Lenre

rer votre nouvel apparell domestique Electrolux par voie électronigue sur www.electroluxusa.com (USA) o www.elecirotuxca com (Canada) ou utilisez la carte port pavées ci
rement de votre nouveau produit Electrolux vous permet od’obitenir 1a garantie Electrolux ef les renseignements promotionnels les plus récents.

drectCare o Electrol au cours des 30
reduits de remiplacement directement &

L

Sivous enregistrez volre prodult aux Etats-Unis, nous vous pmncﬁ%m urie offre promotionnelle unique. Mscrivez-vous & nimporte quel programine
pmrl"am,»“;c;w“ et bendficiez d'une expeditiion de prodults de remplacement gmmtfmw nt. DirectCare d'Electroiux est le programme qui expedie des
volre foyer de maniere 4 vous assurer de [oujowrs avoir sous ia main les borrs produits et ainst maxdimiser e rendement de volre produll de nettovag

CDCPR. Pour en savolr plus sur Electrolux DirectCare ou

Sivous souhaiter profiter de cette offre, urill
pour passer commande aujourd’hul, appelez le

simplement fe code suivant lorsgue vous pass cormmands Electrolux DirectC
1-800-806-9758 ou visitez notre site www.ele sa.com (LISA)

LA GARANTIA LIMITADA DE ELECTROLUX

Su aspiradora Electrolux
cormprador origr

Esta garantia no
escobilla
del Usy
Electrolux a su opcion, reparard o reemplazara una aspiradora o una pleza defectuosa que esté cublerta bajo esta garantia, En cumpdimiento de la poiitica de la garantia, Electrolux no
reembobars al consurmdor e precio de compra,

otorgada solamente al

a contra todos os defectos de material v fabl
al y a los miembros df! su hogar, La garantia estd sujeta a las siguientes

ion durante use nonmal en el hogar por un perfodo de dos anos, La garanta
estipulaciones,

ibre acuellas plezas de la aspiraclora que necasitan ser resmpla
7 def cepillo rotative, impu [we}m& y limpieza. Esta f;amrma no cubre ningun «
b, Asimismo, 1o se cubre ningun defecto o dano causado por rey sones no autorizadas o por el uso de otros repuestos

cas bajo uso normal, @l como bolsas para e polvo desechables, ventiladores, filtros, correas
afto ¢ malfuncionamiento causado por negligencia, abuso o uso que no este de aouerda con o Man m!
ue no sean repuestos Electrolux auténticos,

Para registrar su garantia, por favor visite www.electroluxusa.com o complete y devuelva fa tarjeta de registro de s garantia que se adjunta,

Para obtener servicio bajo la garantia usted debe devolver ia aspiradora o piezas defectuosas junto con el comprobante de compra a cualguier Centro de Garantia Autorizado de Electrolux o

pars informacion sobre servicio en los Estados Unidos o Canada, por favor Harne gratuitamente ab

1-800-896-9786
Tambien puede visitar nuestro sitio web en
www.electrolixusa.com
LAS SIGUIENTES SON OTHAS LIMITACIONES vV EXCLUSIONES ADICIONALES:

Cualauier garantia impli © nacla con s mipra o usn de la aspiradors, incliyendo cualquier garartia de comercialidad o cualguler garantia de aptitud para un propasito determinado se imita
g la duracion de esta garantia, En algunos estados no se permiten imitaciones a la duracion de las garantias bnplcitas, por lo tanto las limitaciones anteriores pueden no aplicarse en su o

Sy compensacion por el incumplimiento de esta garantia se mita a la compensasion ¢
consecuenie o incidental que usted pueda sufrir debido @ la compra o uso de esta asp
por fo tanto o Hrmitacion o exclusion arderior puede no aplicarse en sy caso,

ita anteriormente. BH}L’E FHPMRT G circunstancia Electrolux serg FF?SE}OH%{:}DW,’ [20F ﬂEE'lgHﬁ dafio

adora, En algunos estadaos no se permite la exclusion o firmitacion d

& 08

Esta garantia le otorga derec

REGISTRANDO

w3 legales especificos. Usted adaemas puede tener otros derechos que varian de un estado a otro,

doméstico en forma eectronica véﬁmndt
Far suRuevo pmc:i».,m;’m Electrofux e

procductos Electrolux,

i gramia DirectCare de rodux cdentro
ury envio adz ;lrma? e pma ICiO‘ d( I: mp%mo mmg}E Stamente z;rat' 5 Bl programa DireciCs olu le envia productos de reemplazo directamente a su
o siempre tenga a mano los productos adecuados para maximizar f rendimiento de su producto de limpiez

Pafa regisirarse pam la oferta promocional, utiice el siguiente cadigo al hacer su pedido e

: Electrolix DirectCare [Asistencia Directa Electroluxy: DOPE, Para conocer mas acerca de Electrolux
DirectCare o para hacer su pedido hoy mismo, llame al 1-800-896-9756 o visitenos en ling i

4 of wwwelectroluusa. com (Estados Unideos),







